

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 87/2024
CNR: RJHC020124912024 | URN: WRW / 103U / 2024

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Kumar Yogi S/o Shri Leela Ram Yogi
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pooja Sharma on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Jain.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

29/07/2026

Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

As a last chance, time prayed for is allowed.

Counsel for the respondent(s), undertakes not to pursue the contempt proceedings.

List this matter after two weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J